

DRIVEN Investment: Real estate financing expert Horst Weis reinforces the management

New recruitment with many years of experience in real estate financing

Berlin, 29 September 2020. Driven Investment GmbH welcomes the recruitment of a new member of its management: starting 1 October, Horst Weis will reinforce the company's management. Together with Togrul Gönden he will direct business operations and also focus on financing / underwriting.

A graduate in real estate economics (ebs), he was most recently head of real estate finance for Berlin in the Helaba – Landesbank Hessen-Thüringen. Over the years he was mainly involved in the establishment of the very successful establishment of the Berlin real estate office and thus with the expansion of the real estate financing portfolio together with investors and project developers from Berlin and the formerly new federal states.

Before that Horst Weis worked in a variety of positions in the real estate financing field at HypoVereinsbank AG (Unicredit Group) and then at Hypo Real Estate (today Deutsche Pfandbriefbank AG).

Togrul Gönden, managing director of Driven, explained the new recruitment: "With Horst Weis we have gained a versatile, experienced and creative colleague who shares our values and objectives. Given our expansion plans we will certainly profit greatly from his expertise. We look forward to working together."

Driven Investment GmbH

Driven Investment GmbH was founded in Berlin in December 2018. As new player in the segment project development and investment, the enterprise started with a logistics portfolio spread across Germany as well as the development of the Potsdam "Think Campus" (since January 2019). Trust, transparency and openness are the pillars of the company's philosophy. Behind Driven are partners with many years of management experience in the real estate industry. The company's managing director is Togrul Gönden; managing partners are Dr Ingo Holz, Thorsten Krauß and Ingo Weiss.

www.driven-investment.com

Press contact

STÖBE. Die Agentur für Kommunikation GmbH Tel.: +49 30 816160330 presse@stoebekommunikation.com